Department of Mechanical Engineering, Dr B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Notice

Date 16.09.2020

Subject: Webinar on Computational Fluid Dynamics and Finite Element Analysis and Their Applications in Industry

This is to notify that the Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College is
organizing a webinar on computational fluid dynamics, finite element analysis and their applications in
industry from 1 pm to 2pm on 19" September, 2020. The invited speaker is Mr. Bhaskar Chakraborty,
who is an alumnus of our department and he is presently working as CFD-FEA analyst in Thermon
Inc. Interested students are advised to register themselves within 18.9.2020 by submitting the google form
given in the attached flyer. The google meet link for joining the webinar will be sent to the registered email
addresses 15 minutes before the commencement of the webinar. Interested faculty members may also join
using the link. Participants may contact any one of the undersigned for their queries if any.

/
,EB/ Wby -
Prof. Pranesh Kumar Das, Prof. Dr. Kanchan Chatterjee,

Webinar Coordinator, Professor & Head of the Department,
Asst. Professor, M.E. Dept. Department of Mechanical Engineering




Computational Fluid Dynamics and Finite

Element Analysis and Their Applications in Industry

Live Webinar for Students

Organized

by
Department of Mechanical Engineering
Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College
Durgapur
Mr. Bhaskar Chakraborty

CFD/FEA Analyst
Thermon Inc.

19tk September 2020, 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm [IST]
For Registration: https://forms.gle/fFj4vPY1K7Q7mVGS9

(A limited number of students will be able to participate in First Come First Serve basis)

Registration link will be opened on 17.09.2020


https://forms.gle/fFj4vPY1K7Q7mVGS9
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Webinar held on 19" September, 2020 organized by the Department of Mechanical
Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College Durgapur

The Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College organized an webinar on
Computational Fluid Dynamics, Finite Element Analysis and Their Applications in Industry from 1 pm to
2pm on 19™ September, 2020. The invited speaker was Mr. Bhaskar Chakraborty, who is an alumnus of
our department and he is presently working as CFD-FEA analyst in Thermon Inc. The main objective
of organizing such a webinar was to give the students some opportunity to interact with industry experts so
that they can correlate their theoretical knowledge with practical challenges in the industry. The webinar
started as per the schedule in google meet platform with the introductory speech form Prof. Dr. Kanchan
Chatterjee, Head of the Department, Department of Mechanical Engineering. The speaker explained
different applications of CFD & FEA in a very lucid way with the help of a nice PowerPoint presentation. A
few questions were asked from the audience which was answered nicely. Approximately 70 students and a
few faculty members were present in that webinar. The session ended with a vote of thanks given by the
head of the department. The entire event was coordinated by Prof. Pranesh Kumar Das, Assistant Professor

of the Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College.



Timestamp student
9-19-2020 15:09:07 Shubham kumar
9-19-2020 15:13:02 Bullet kumar
9-19-2020 15:21:29 Kumar
9-19-2020 15:29:04 Sushant Kumar
9-19-2020 15:48:37 ABHIJIT
9-19-2020 15:56:35 Pinki mondal
9-19-2020 16:08:44 RAJAN
9-19-2020 17:33:01 Rajib Das
9-19-2020 17:33:35 Sayan Mondal
9-19-2020 17:42:24 SAYAN AICH
9-19-2020 17:55:40 RAJGURU
9-19-2020 19:06:41 ANIRBAN HUI
9-19-2020 19:44:31 Hela
9-19-2020 20:33:41 MONDAL
9-19-2020 21:17:21 KUMAR
9-19-2020 21:44:48 Shibam Ghosal
9-19-2020 22:00:20 Kazi Yaser Ali

Roll Nun{ber the

12000719106
12000718083
12000719015
12000717030
12000717130
12000718069
1.20007E+11
12000718063
12000718010
12000718056
12000719109
12000717117
12000719017
15500719053
12000717028
12000718054
12000718080

A oo bdoaobd~prooadbdowds~pd

A O~ S SO SA OO OGO >~aan

Suggestion if any

5

4 No

4

4

5

5

5 Excellent

4 have been more

4

5.

4 better.

4

5

5

4 ,webinar is
4 enlightening]
4



Timestamp Name of the faculty quality of
9-19-2020 15:11:19 Moi

9-19-2020 15:13:08 Arka Banerjee

9-19-2020 15:51:05 Rajeev Ranjan

9-19-2020 15:56:48 BHOWMICK

9-19-2020 16:22:48 Chatterjee

9-19-2020 17:07:39 Bhattabharya

9-19-2020 20:34:36 Rakesh Biswas

w o1 o~ 01 01T O

presentation from webinar in

A O~ 01O OO

A OB~ OO OO0



Suggestion if any
Thanks

ELABORATIVE
discussion on this

needed aboth the



